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Oct. 17, 2019 
 

KRISTEN, DAVID AND BEN ARE TASKED BY THE CATHOLIC CHURCH TO 
ASSESS THE VERACITY OF A LOCAL PROPHETESS AND ARE SHAKEN WHEN 

THEY SEE ONE OF HER VISIONS COME TO LIFE,  
ON “EVIL,” THURSDAY, NOV. 7 

 

 
 

“790” – When the Catholic Church asks Kristen, David and Ben to assess the veracity of 
a local prophetess, Grace Ling (Li Jun Li), they are shaken when they see one of her visions 
come to life. Also, David struggles with jealousy when he sees God speaking with the 
prophetess, and to Kristen’s dismay, her mother, Sheryl, and Leland begin a relationship, on 
EVIL, Thursday, Nov. 7 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on the CBS Television Network.  
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George) 



CBS Television…2 

(More) 

Clark Johnson (Father Amara) 
Boris McGiver (Monsignor Matthew Korecki) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Li Jun Li (Grace Ling) 
Nelson Lee (Daniel Ling) 
Baylen Thomas (Controller) 
Karoline Xu (Chinese Mother) 
Sharon Gee (Chinese Woman) 
Shawn Cortel (Detention Guard) 
Nick Doolan (Climbing Partner) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Aurin Squire 
 
DIRECTED BY: Kevin Rodney Sullivan 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Click HERE for Photos  
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: Kristen, David and Ben attempt to assess the veracity of a local prophetess, 
David is jealous when he sees God speaking with the prophetess, and Leland and Kristen’s 
mother, Sheryl, begin a relationship on #Evil @10p 11/7 #CBS http://bit.ly/2VRGvMs  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
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https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/
http://bit.ly/2VRGvMs
http://twitter.com/CBS
mailto:amy.miller@cbs.com
mailto:elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com


CBS Television…3 

Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 Dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com 
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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